

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1840 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has to take appropriate steps in view of information that warrant could not be served. They want to find out correct address. The Registry has also conveyed such fact and reminded the appellant to disclose the correct address of the respondent. If appellant fails to take steps to secure the presence of the respondent by selecting appropriate mode of service, on or before 7.9.2012, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

		(S.G. SHAH)
		REGISTRAR

rd