

ú

ITEM NO.41(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1840 OF 2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAM

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Counsel for the appellant-State is granted four weeks' further time as a
| last opportunity to file fresh address of the sole respondent so as to
| effect service of notice on him. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]
| | COURT MASTER